

## Selfridges Selection vegan Christmas hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection classic vegan panettone 750g, Selfridges Selection vegan chocolate fruit and nut fudge 200g, Selfridges Selection Cherry & Sherry jam 340g, Selfridges Selection Festive Christmas Morning ground coffee 250g, Selfridges Selection Festive Turkish Delight selection 250g, Selfridges Selection Cherry & Sherry Christmas pudding 450g, Selfridges Selection mulled wine 750ml, 18" wicker hamper

## Selfridges Selection classic vegan panettone 750g

### Ingredients

**Wheat** flour(**Gluten**), Yeast (**wheat** flour, water)(**Gluten**), Raw sugar from beet, Raisins, Coconut Oil, Candied citrus peel (orange peels and citron peels, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid), Almond milk (water, **almonds** 5% (EU origin), stabilizer: gellan gum, salt)(**Almond**), Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers: mono and diglyceride of fatty acids of vegetable origin, Coconut milk (coconut extract (55%), water), Wholemeal wheat flour(**Gluten**), Soy protein(**Soy**), Oat fiber(**Cereal containing gluten**), Almond paste (sugar, almonds 28%, water, natural flavours)(**Almond**), Salt, Turmeric, Natural flavours

### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### May contain Allergens

Nuts

### Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 1500.0000 per 100g / 1200.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 358.0000 per 100g / 286.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 14.2000 per 100g / 11.4000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.9000 per 100g / 7.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 47.7000 per 100g / 38.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 25.5000 per 100g / 20.4000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 4.2000 per 100g / 3.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.4000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

## Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

## Country of Origin

Italy

## Selfridges Selection vegan chocolate fruit and nut fudge 200g

### Ingredients

White sugar(48.4%), golden syrup(17.6%), water(7.9%), **oat** drink (water, gluten-free **oats**) (**oats**)(7.0%),  
vegan spread (refined coconut oil, **soya** drink, light olive oil, salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin)(**soya**)(4.4%),  
dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter)(4.2%), cocoa powder alkalised (cocoa powder, acidity  
regulator: potassium carbonate; acid: citric acid)(2.6%), **walnuts (nuts)**(2.6%), raisins(2.6%), cocoa  
butter(1.8%), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin(**soybean**)(0.5%), salt(0.4%)

### Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Milk

### Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(72) % (Minimum 35%)

### Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

### Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1513.0000 per 100g / 378.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 358.0000 per 100g / 90.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 9.9000 per 100g / 2.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.4000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.0000 per 100g / 16.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 64.6000 per 100g / 16.1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.5000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5200 per 100g / .1300 Per Portion

### Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Cherry & Sherry jam 340g**

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Morello Cherries, Pedro Ximenez Sherry, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves

**Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**

Jam

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 54

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 62

Present on Packaging: Yes

% Fruit per 100g 54 Total Sugar Content per 100g 62

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1125.0000 per 100g / 169.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 265.0000 per 100g / 40.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 63.0000 per 100g / 9.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 62.0000 per 100g / 9.3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .7000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Festive Christmas Morning ground coffee 250g**

**Ingredients**

Arabica Coffee

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 4.0000 per 100g / 4.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

Ethiopia

**Selfridges Selection** Festive Turkish Delight selection 250g

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Pistachios(**Nuts**), Almond(**Nuts**), Apricot, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavourings: Rose, Honey Vanilla, Natural Food Colourings: Anthocyanins,

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Gluten Free

Kosher

Vegans

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1627.0000 per 100g / 651.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 389.0000 per 100g / 156.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 1.7000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 1.1000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 88.5000 per 100g / 35.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.0000 per 100g / 28.8000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.5500 per 100g / 2.2000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.6000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

Turkey

### **Selfridges Selection Cherry & Sherry Christmas pudding 450g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sultanas, Raisins, Rum, Sugar, Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Oils (Shea Stearin, Coconut), Pedro Ximenex, Breadcrumb ( **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, Spirit Vinegar, **Wheat** Protein, Emulsifiers: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid;(**Wheat**), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), cider, Sweetened Dried Cherries (Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), bread rusk (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast(**Wheat**), Humectant: Glycerol, Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup, Cornflour) , Almond(**Nuts**), candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), molasses, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cinnamon, Cloves, Fennel, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cardamom), Salt

#### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegans

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 112 g

Energy - kJ 1468.3000 per 100g / 1652.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 348.7000 per 100g / 392.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 8.5000 per 100g / 9.6000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 5.0000 per 100g / 5.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61.0000 per 100g / 68.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.4000 per 100g / 45.4000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 4.3000 per 100g / 4.8000 Per Portion  
Protein (g) 3.2000 per 100g / 3.6000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) .2400 per 100g / .2700 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions:**

Remove outer packaging. To Steam: Do not remove film lid. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 1 hour. Ensure water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry. To Microwave: Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power for 750W/850W for 3 minutes. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only.

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** mulled wine

Suitable for vegans

Product of Spain

Region: Rioja Alavesa

Grape variety: tempranillo

ABV 13.5%

750ml

Please note, this product contains sulphites  
You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up-to-date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**

Please note: we may need to amend the items within this hamper due to stock and seasonality.